
SARASWATY PRESS  LIMITED  

11, B.T.ROAD, KOLKATA- 700056 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

                                              Dated 1/7/2021  

 

This refers  of our  Tender  No. SPL-202106-0006   Dated 28/6/2021 ,  which 
was published   in Saraswaty Press Limited  website  dated   28/6/2021 

 

    

(a) The average recorded production of bidders in the Writing & Printing 
paper category (HSN 4802) for 2 (two) years (i.e.FY 2018-2019 and FY 
2019-2020) must be at least 20,000 MT instead of 30,000 MT using 
virgin/agro pulp/recycled pulp  

 

(b) The bidder shall have a minimum average annual turnover of  Rs. 120 
Cores instead of Rs. 150 Cores for the two financial years (i.e 2018-2019 
and 2019-2020)   

 

Others are remaining same. 

 


